SOUTHERN

COATINGS, LLC

August 25, 2025

City of Thibodaux
310 W 2" Street
Thibodaux, La. 70301

RE: Project: Canal Street/Candy Lane Water Tower Painting

Change Order #2 Request- Candy Lane Tank Site

Upon Southern Coatings LLC beginning the work on the Candy Lane Water Tank.
There have been a few issues that have been encountered.

SCOPE OF WORK
ITEM #1- Add clips to the overflow pipe: Atthe Pre-Construction Meeting John
Burgos requested that we stabilize the overflow pipe. There are clips every 50°
when there should be clips every 10°. Southern Coatings LLC will install by
welding ¥4” x 6” metal clips (approximately 10 clips) to the overflow pipe to re-

enforce stability to the overflow pipe.
TOTAL PRICE: $6020.00

ITEM #2- LADDER GATE - The ladder gate is the stainless steel gate at the
bottom of the ladder that prevents individuals from accessing the tank. The
ladder gate is bent and all bolts are rotten. Southern Coatings LLC will install a
new 3M DBI-SALA HINGED HEAVY GUAGE ALUMINUM LOCKING GATE. Please

see attached photo.
TOTAL PRICE: $ 4609.00

1064 Maurice Rd.
Broussard, La 70518 Christina Torres/Member

tina(@southerncoatings.com cell: 318-359-9027 Louisiana License #71151




SOUTHERN

COATINGS, LLC

ITEM #3- Bowl Ladder is Broke and Twisted: Southern Coatings LLC will
Straighten the ladder. Weld the ladder back together. Weld and Add New Clips
to stabilize the ladder. Please see photos.

TOTAL PRICE: $5389.00

g e Bl L s

Kevin Clement/Mayor Christina Torres/Member Dan Foglesone, )JS-/ a("
City of Thibodaux Southern Coatings LLC Process and Control Engineering
310 W 2" Street 1064 Maurice Road 9 Flamingo Street

Thibodaux, La. 70301 Broussard, La. 70518 New Orleans, La 70124

1064 Maurice Rd.
Broussard, La 70518
Lina@southerncoatings.com cell: 318-359-9027




